
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 295 0 1 0 296 300

Blackburn Assessment 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blackburn Corr. Complex 319 0 0 0 319 320

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,653 0 15 0 1,668 1,914

Green River Corr. Complex 956 1 9 0 966 982

Kentucky State Penitentiary 648 0 2 0 650 914

Kentucky State Reformatory 222 4 0 0 226 363

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 646 2 0 0 648 703

KCIW Assessment 0 0 0 0 0 12

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 646 2 0 0 648 715

Lee Adjustment Center 830 0 6 0 836 866

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,829 1 7 0 1,837 1,882

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,104 4 4 0 1,112 1,200

Northpoint Training Center 1,231 0 5 0 1,236 1,272

Roederer Assessment Cntr 626 0 18 0 644 730

Roederer Corr. Complex 484 0 1 0 485 508

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,110 0 19 0 1,129 1,238

Southeast State Corr. Complex 591 1 4 0 596 621

Ross- Cash Center 166 0 0 0 166 190

Ross- Cash Assessment Center 7 0 0 0 7 10

Western KY Corr. Complex 461 0 1 0 462 493

WKCC Assessment Center 0 0 0 0 0 0

Western KY Corr. Complex 634 0 1 0 635 693
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13,280
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COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

818 119 937605 21

PENDING

CLASS C PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

57 305

702 2,997

345 1,636

CONTROLLED INTAKE 311

1 0 1

248

2,295

1,291

CLASS D-EXTENDED 91 683592

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 5,245 1,314 6,559

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 200 24 224

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 5,445 1,338 6,783

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 18,810 14 113 0 18,937
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